operating under this ordinance, the Grantee shall pay to the 

City five percent(5%)of the gross revenues it receives from 

all sources derived from sightseeing operation sources, 

including tours, charters, shuttles and other transportation 

functions pursuant to the franchise agreement ,or the sum of 

seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) per vehicle, 

per year whichever is greater (this amount shall be referred 

to as the "guaranteed minimum payment"). The $7,500.00 per 

vehicle fee shall be increased yearly in an amount equal to the 

increase in the United States Consumer Price Index (CPI-U) as